

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Ramachandrapuram Hyderabad 32
Township Administration

Schedule-A PRICE BID

HY/TA/OT-10/2021-22, Dated: 02.08.2021

NAME OF WORK:- Annual Works Contract for Maintenance of Horticulture in Township Area.					
SNo.	Description	Total Operation	Units	Unit Rate (Rs.)	Total Amount (Rs)
1a	General maintenance of Horticulture works such as - lawns flower beds, shrubs, hedges, rockery decorative pots etc., by Watering, Mulching, Pruning, Trimming, Spraying / Manuring at regular intervals Weeding, Lawn mowing, Propagation of different varieties of plants, Seed bed preparation, Cutting beds including cost of all kinds of required tools , safety equipments, including disposal etc., complete all as directed by the Engineer in charge. One operation means agency has to attend all the described works in this item at respective area, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. Supply of all kinds of required tools including mechanised cutting tools (both Electrical and Petrol / Diesel based tree cutting & grass cutting machines), Lawn mowers with fuel shall be in the scope of Contractor at no additional cost to BHEL. To complete the one operation, agency has to deploy minimum 4 USW workers.				
	(i) ED Bulding (1 Bungalow)	144	Operation	2,981.50	Rs. 4,29,336.00
1b	General maintenance of Horticulture works such as - Watering, Mulching, Pruning, Trimming, Spraying / Manuring at regular intervals Weeding, Lawn mowing, Propagation of different varieties of plants, Seed bed preparation, Cutting beds including cost of all kinds of required required tools , safety equipments, including disposal etc., complete all as directed by the Engineer in charge. One operations means agency has to attend all the described works in this item at respective area including any other Non-Residentail area. Supply of all kinds of required tools including mechanised cutting tools (both Electrical and Petrol / Diesel based tree cutting & grass cutting machines), Lawn mowers with fuel shall be in the scope of Contractor at no additional cost to BHEL. Agency has to deploy atleast one USW worker to complete the one operation.				
	(1) TA Premises	80	Operation	745.37	Rs. 59,629.60
2	Removal of garden & horticulture waste, cutting / trimming of tree branches in township, quarters, parks, open areas etc., including removal by engaging at least 3 manpower. Supply of all required tools including safety equipment, mechanised cutting tools (both Electrical and Petrol / Diesel based tree cutting & grass cutting machines) with fuel shall be in the scope of Contractor at no additional cost to BHEL. Agency has to deploy atleast three USW workers to complete the one operation.	2	Operation	2,236.12	Rs. 4,472.24

Signature of Tenderer

Accepting Authority

SNo.	Description	Total Operation	Units	Unit Rate (Rs.)	Total Amount (Rs)
3	Engaging tractor attached with trolley along with hydraulic lift, valid fitness certificate, with driver with valid license including cost of all kinds of required tools, fuel, safety equipments etc., for - (i) Disposal of garden & horticulture waste, cut tree branches from quarters, parks, open areas of the township (ii) Loading, unlaoding, transporting dept.water tankers wherever required in Township (ii) Transportation of any other Miscellaneous Horticulture works as directed by the Engineer-in-charge	2	Tractor / Day	1350	Rs. 2,700.00
4	Shifting and placing of flower pots from Township Nursery including loading, unloading to Guest House, TAB, CC, IC, along the road from MCP to Mahatma Gandhi statue, all recognised Union offices & Associations, for all public function as declared by HR-IR and also during VIP visits including returning to the Township Nursery after completion of functions / programmes as instructed by Engineer in charge from time to time by engaging one tractor with trolley along with hydraulic lift with driver and required manpower with valid fitness certificate etc.	2	One operation	1350	Rs. 2,700.00
Total					Rs. 4,98,837.84
Tender %	Word	Figures			
Excess					
Less					
Estimate					
Notes-					
1	Agency has to quote his prices by considering consolidated wages /Bonus payable to workers/ BHEL wages (which consists of state Govt. minimum wages and additional payments) / work to be done / allowances, deploying of machinery and other statutory dues payable to workers.				
2	Penalty as per clause 2.1.36 Mentioned in Technical Bid will be applicable.				
3	All the bills of the contractors will be cleared subject to the production of clearance certificate by the contractors in respect of compliance of all statutory requirement, issued by IR section of HR department BHEL.				
4	Contract Period of the work is Six(6) Months. The security deposit will be released after satisfactory completion of the work and after getting I.R clearance and payment of final bill.				
5	All the terms & conditions of the contract with respect to Taxes & Duties are subject to the new taxation laws introduced from time to time (e.g., GST). The terms & conditions will be modified in accordance with the provisions of new laws (e.g., GST).				
6	All materials related this work are under contractor scope only.				
7	Electricity , water charges will be recovered as per rules.				